12/17/98

12/09/98 12:59 27 03 308 7031 PTO	/STATUS BR. Ø 002
FORM PT0-1594 REC((Rev. 6-93) REC(OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ○□□▼ 10094	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Liebhardt Mills, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Q No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Cother Cother Cother Conveyance: Assignment Cother Cothe	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: West Point-Pepperell Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 7139 Street Address: 1409 Foulk Rd., Suite 102. City:Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 1980 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designal is strechod: (Pesignations must be a ceparate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attachod? (I) Yee OKNo
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,103,075; 1,250,401; 1,456,581; 1,657,429; 2,042,576; 2,145,561; 1,883,614 ached7 © Yes Q No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Kolsun, Esq. Internal Address: WestPoint Stevens Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 13th Floor City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 2/1999 DMGIVEN 00000313 1103075	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
2:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE 2:482 150.00 0P	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

the original document.

Daniel J. O'Connor Name of Person Signing

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	REGISTRATION DATE
WONDERFIL	1,103,075	September 26, 1978
COUNTRY MAID	1,250,401	September 6, 1983
FARLON	1,456,581	September 8, 1987
SPIRAL LOFT	1,657,429	September 17, 1991
MY FIRST PILLOW	2,042,576	March 11, 1997
MY FIRST PILLOW	2,145,561	March 24, 1998
ECO PURE	1,883,614	March 14, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Liebhardt Mills, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, goodwill and related United States Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("the Subject Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, West Point-Pepperell Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Subject Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Subject Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademarks and the related United States Trademark Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 12th day of learn ber, 1998.

LIEBHARDT MILLS, INC.

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0118**

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ss:

STATE OF INDIANA

RECORDED: 01/21/1999

COUNTY OF remare:	
On the 15th day of <u>December</u> , 19 % personally appeared before me <u>Secretary</u> of Liebhardt Mills, Inc., and acknowledged that he/she executed the above instrument with full	
authority to do so, and for the purposes therein set forth.	
Catherine Elliott Catherine Elliott	
my Commission Expires Sept. 30, 20	20/

TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0119